Terms and Conditions for Wonderpark Melaka

1. Introduction Welcome to Wonderpark Melaka, operated by Kiddo Heritage Sdn Bhd. By accessing or using our services, you agree to comply with these terms and conditions. If you do not agree, please refrain from using our services.

2. Definitions

- "Park" refers to Wonderpark Melaka.
- "Visitor" refers to any individual entering the Park.
- "Management" refers to the staff and representatives of Kiddo Heritage Sdn Bhd.

3. Entry and Admission

- Entry to the Park requires a valid ticket, which must be presented upon request.
- Tickets are non-transferable and non-refundable unless otherwise stated.
- Age restrictions may apply; visitors must comply with these restrictions.

4. Safety and Conduct

- Visitors are responsible for their own safety and the safety of their belongings.
- All visitors must adhere to Park rules and instructions given by Management.
- The Management reserves the right to remove any visitor who engages in disruptive or inappropriate behavior.

5. Liability

- Kiddo Heritage Sdn Bhd is not liable for any personal injury, loss, or damage to property while on the premises.
- Visitors assume all risks associated with their visit, including the use of attractions and facilities.

6. Photography and Media

• By entering the Park, visitors consent to being photographed or filmed. These images may be used for promotional purposes by Kiddo Heritage Sdn

Bhd.

7. Refunds and Cancellations

• All ticket purchases are final. Refunds will only be issued if the Park

is closed due to unforeseen circumstances.

8. Changes to Terms

• The Management reserves the right to modify these terms and conditions

at any time. Changes will be effective immediately upon posting on our

website or at the Park entrance.

9. Governing Law

These terms shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the

laws of Malaysia.

10. Contact Information For any inquiries or concerns regarding these terms

and conditions, please contact us at:

Kiddo Heritage Sdn Bhd (1329409-W)

Address: B3-U6-13, Solaris Dutamas, Jalan Dutamas 1, 50480 Kuala Lumpur,

Malaysia

E-mail: wonderparkmelaka@gmail.com

Mobile Number: +6012-899-6928